

ALIMENTATION COUCHE-TARD

# QUARTERLY RESULTS

## FINANCIAL RESULTS\*

TOTAL MERCHANDISE AND SERVICE REVENUES

**\$4,113.8M**

TOTAL VOLUME OF FUEL SOLD

**11,968.2M LITRES**  
**3,161.7M GALLONS**

TOTAL GROSS PROFIT<sup>1</sup>

**\$2,936.5M**

U.S. ROAD TRANSPORTATION FUEL GROSS MARGIN<sup>1</sup>

**49.56¢/GALLON**

NET EARNINGS

**\$819.2M**

DILUTED NET EARNINGS PER SHARE

**\$0.85**

ADJUSTED EBITDA<sup>1</sup>

**\$1,481.9M**

\*All numbers are in USD.

1. For additional information on these performance measures not defined by IFRS, please refer to the section "Non-IFRS measures" of our Management Discussion & Analysis for the 12-week period ended October 15, 2023 available on SEDAR+ at [www.sedarplus.ca](http://www.sedarplus.ca).

Non-IFRS financial measures and ratios are mainly derived from the consolidated financial statements, but do not have standardized meanings prescribed by IFRS. These non-IFRS measures should not be considered in isolation or as a substitute for financial measures prepared in accordance with IFRS. In addition, our definitions of non-IFRS measures may differ from those of other public corporations. Any such modification or reformulation may be significant.



## COMPANY HIGHLIGHTS



STORE COUNT

**+14,400**



OUR PEOPLE

**~128,000**



COUNTRIES / TERRITORIES

**25**



CIRCLE K

